MAHESH KUMAR UPADHYAY 95 BHAVANI DHAM, NARELA SANKARI BY PASS ROAD,BHOPAL (MP)-462021

Date: March 22, 2025

To,

The Relationship Manager,

Department of Corporate Relations

BSE Ltd,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001 To,

The Company Secretary
3B BlackBio Dx Limited

(Formerly, Kilpest India Limited) 7-C, Industrial Area, Govindpura

Bhopal-462023

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB:-Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

BSE Scrip Code: 532067

With reference to the above subject, please find the enclosed herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for sale of 250 Equity shares of 3B BlackBio Dx Limited (Formerly, Kilpest India Limited) on March 21, 2025.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Name: MAHESH KUMAR UPADHYAY

PAN: AAEPU8603M

Encls: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition/Disposal

Name of the Target Company (TC)	3B BLACKBIO DX LIMITED (FORMERLY, KILPEST INDIA LIMITED)			
Name(s) of the acquirer Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	MAHESH KUMAR UPADHYAY			
Whether the acquirer Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd.			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition /disposal under consideration, holding of	. 3 =1			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	24500	0.29	0.29	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL .	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	24500	0.29	0.29	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	250	0.003	0.003	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	NIL	NIL	NIL	
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	250	0.003	0.003	
After the acquisition /sale,				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	24250	0.28	0.28	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	24250	0.28	0.28	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer etc).	open market			
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/whichever is applicable	21-03-2025			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs 8,58,26,700 consisting of 85,82,670 equity shares of Rs 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs 8,58,26,700 consisting of 85,82,670 equity shares of Rs 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs 8,58,26,700 consisting of 85,82,670 equity shares of Rs 10/- each			